NAME OF ISLAND

English
Akone Is
Anchor Cay
Arden Is
Aubusi Is
Aukane Is
Aureed Is
Barney Is
Belle Vue Is
Bet Is

Bond Is
Booby Is
Bramble Cay
Brewis Is
Browne Is
Burke Is
Bush Is
Campbell Is
Canoe Cay
Canoe Is
Capls
Castle Is
Channell Is
Cheropo Is
Clarke Is
Dalrymple Is
Deliverance Is
Dove Is
Dugong Is
Dumarulug Is
Duncan Is
Dungeness Is
East Cay

Traditional

Merad
Garboy

Auken
Aurid
Burrar

Sarbi

Suaraji

Zapher

Muquar

Damuth

Utta

Zagai, or Jeaka

TORRES SHIRE COUNCIL ISLANDS

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
South (d m s)
10.40.0 Adolphus

East (d m s)
142.40.0
144.13.0
143.12.0
142.10.0
143.26.0
143.17.0
142.10.0
142.10.0
142.50.0
142.10.0
141.55.0
143.52.0
142.42.0
142.09.0
142.31.0
142.36.0
143.28.0
143.48.0
142.06.0
142.43.0
142.10.0
142.14.0
142.17.0
142.08.0
143.18.0
141.04.0
143.02.0
143.04.0
142.13.0
142.04.0
142.55.0
144.12.0

19.24.0 Umaga
09.52.0 Giaka

09.15.0 Orman
09.51.0 Umaga
09.57.0 Umaga
10.10.0 Duncan
09.55.0 Orman

10.10.0 Adolphus

10.05.0 Duncan

10.35.0 Pt Kennedy

10.08.0 Umaga
10.54.0 Filmer
10.14.0 Duncan

10.09.0 Adolphus
10.43.0 Seymour

09.35.0 Umaga
09.40.0 Umaga

10.21.0 Pt Kennedy

09.51.0 Giaka
10.03.0 Duncan

10.21.0 Pt Kennedy

10.42.0 Muralug
10.11.0 Duncan
09.37.0 Umaga
09.31.0 Orman
10.00.0 Giaka

10.32.0 Adolphus

10.45.0 Muralug
10.15.0 Duncan
09.53.0 Giaka

09.24.0 Umaga

PARISH

COUNTY

Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Somerset
Torres
Torres
Somerset
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres

ZONE

Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation



East Strait Is

Eborac Is

Entrance Is

Farewell Is

Flat Is

Florence Is

Friday Is

Gabba Is

Goods Is

Great Woody Is

Green ls Elap
Halfway Is

Hammond Rock

Hawkesbury Is

High Is (a)

High Is (b)

Horn Is

Ida Is

Johnson Is

Kabbicane Is Kebiken
Kapuda Is

Karniga Is

Kaumag Is

Keatinge Is

Keates Is Homogar
Lacey Is

Layoak Is

Little Roko Is

Long Island Sassie
Lowry Is

Mai Is

Markilug Is

Marsden Is Eegarba
Meddler Is

Mid Brother Is

Mimi Is Momay

142.27.0
142.32.0
142.18.0
142.04.0
142.04.0
142.12.0

142.38.0

142.21.0
142.07.0
143.19.0
142.13.0
142.08.0
142.10.0
142.25.0

142.33.0
142.45.0
143.24.0
142.14.0
142.24.0
142.42.0
142.40.0
143.25.0
142.36.0
143.18.0
142.24.0
142.51.0
142.49.0
142.37.0
142.23.0
142.22.0
142.23.0
142.41.0
143.47.0

10.30.0 Adolphus
10.41.0 Seymour
10.26.0 Muralug
10.03.0 Orman
10.07.0 Duncan
09.58.0 Orman

09.47.0 Giaka

10.42.0 Seymour
10.12.0 Duncan
10.08.0 Umaga
10.31.0 Pt Kennedy
10.22.0 Pt Kennedy
10.12.0 Duncan
10.44.0 Seymour

10.43.0 Seymour
10.40.0 Adolphus
09.48.0 Umaga
10.34.0 Pt Kennedy
10.46.0 Seymour
09.22.0 Giaka
10.38.0 Adolphus
09.41.0 Umaga
10.37.0 Adolphus
09.52.0 Umaga
10.44.0 Seymour
10.02.0 Giaka
10.06.0 Adolphus
10.43.0 Seymour
10.46.0 Seymour
09.43.0 Umaga
10.42.0 Seymour
10.40.0 Adolphus
09.55.0 Umaga

Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres

Torres

Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Somerset

Somerset
Torres
Torres
Torres
Somerset
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Somerset
Somerset
Torres
Somerset
Torres
Torres

Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation

Conservation

Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation

Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation



Moimi Is

Morilug Is

Mt Ernest Is Nagheer
Murangi Is

Nepean Is Edgor
Nicholls Cay
Nicklin Is

North Brother Is
North Is

North Is

North Possession Is
North West Is
Obelisk Is

Packe Is

Passage Is

Pearce Cay

Phipps Is

Pole Is Getullai
Poll Is Guijar
Portlock Is Kulbi
Port Lihou Is

Prince of Wales 1 Muralug
Quoin Is

Quoin Rock

Red Wallis Is

Rennel Is Mauar
Roberts Is Yarpar
Roko Is

Round Is

Round Is

Saddle Is Ulu
Salter Is

Scott Is

Smith Cay

South Brother Is

South Is

Mallicamus

142.15.0
142.41.0
142.29.0
142.30.0
143.26.0
142.38.0
142.39.0
142.43.0
142.07.0
142.12.0
142.20.0
142.06.0
142.05.0
142.13.0
142.14.0
143.18.0
142.06.0
142.31.0
142.49.0
142.21.0
142.14.0

142.22.0
142.03.0
142.01.0
143.16.0
143.07.0
142.24.0
142.07.0
142.09.0
142.40.0
142.38.0
142.13.0
143.19.0
142.42.0
142.09.0

09.13.0 Orman
10.39.0 Adolphus
10.15.0 Adolphus
10.42.0 Seymour
09.34.0 Umaga
09.40.0 Giaka
10.38.0 Adolphus
10.40.0 Adolphus
10.01.0 Orman
09.57.0 Orman
10.05.0 Duncan
10.40.0 Muralug
10.06.0 Duncan
10.45.0 Muralug
09.59.0 Orman
09.31.0 Umaga
10.17.0 Duncan
10.11.0 Adolphus
10.15.0 Adolphus
10.07.0 Duncan
10.44.0 Muralug

10.43.0 Seymour
10.13.0 Duncan
10.51.0 Muralug
09.46.0 Umaga
09.59.0 Giaka
10.45.0 Seymour
10.50.0 Duncan
10.32.0 Pt Kennedy
10.10.0 Adolphus
10.36.0 Adolphus
09.58.0 Orman
09.46.0 Umaga
10.43.0 Adolphus
10.03.0 Orman

Torres
Torres
Torres
Somerset
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres

Somerset
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres

Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation

Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation



Spencer Is
Stonehenge Is
Talbot Is

Tern Is

Tetley Is
Thursday Is
Tobin Is
Toluaa Is
Travers Is
Tree Is

Tree ls

Tudu Is
Tuesday Islets
Turnagain Is
Turtle Is

Turu Cay Is
Twin Is
Underdown Is
Wai-Weer Is
Wednesday Is
West Is
Whale Is
Wilson Is

Woody Wallis Is

Wyer Is
York Is

Tuwin
Tutte, Tadu

Buru
Keerweer

Waua

142.06.0
142.05.0
142.02.0
142.46.0
142.44.0

142.21.0
142.21.0
142.22.0
142.03.0
142.36.0
142.56.0
142.23.0
142.17.0
142.15.0
141.25.0
142.26.0
143.52.0
142.10.0

142.03.0
142.04.0
142.03.0
142.02.0
144.00.0
142.32.0

10.17.0 Duncan
10.20.0 Pt Kennedy

09.10.0 Orman
11.00.0 Filmer

10.44.0 Adolphus

10.07.0 Duncan

10.51.0 Cowal

10.22.0 Adolphus
10.05.0 Duncan
10.42.0 Seymour

10.17.0 Giaka

10.33.0 Adolphus

09.34.0 Orman

10.44.0 Muralug

09.49.0 Orman

10.28.0 Adolphus
09.29.0 Umaga
10.33.0 Pt Kennedy

10.22.0 Pt Kennedy
10.16.0 Duncan
10.14.0 Duncan
10.53.0 Muralug
09.57.0 Umaga
10.41.0 Seymour

Torres
Torres
Torres
Somerset
Torres

Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Somerset
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres

Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres
Somerset

Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation

Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation

Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation



