TORRES SHIRE COUNCIL ISLANDS

NAME	OF ISLAND	APPROXIMAT	E LOCATION	PARISH	COUNTY	ZONE
English	Traditional	East (d m s)	South (d m s)			
Akone Is		142.40.0	10.40.0	Adolphus	Torres	Conservation
Anchor Cay	Merad	144.13.0	19.24.0	Umaga	Torres	Conservation
Arden Is	Garboy	143.12.0	09.52.0	Giaka	Torres	Conservation
Aubusi Is		142.10.0	09.15.0	Orman	Torres	Conservation
Aukane Is	Auken	143.26.0	09.51.0	Umaga	Torres	Conservation
Aureed Is	Aurid	143.17.0	09.57.0	Umaga	Torres	Conservation
Barney Is		142.10.0	10.10.0	Duncan	Torres	Conservation
Belle Vue Is		142.10.0	09.55.0	Orman	Torres	Conservation
Bet Is	Burrar	142.50.0	10.10.0	Adolphus	Torres	Conservation
Bond Is	Sarbi	142.10.0	10.05.0	Duncan	Torres	Conservation
Booby Is		141.55.0	10.35.0	Pt Kennedy	Torres	Conservation
Bramble Cay		143.52.0	10.08.0	Umaga	Torres	Conservation
Brewis Is		142.42.0	10.54.0	Filmer	Somerset	Conservation
Browne Is		142.09.0	10.14.0	Duncan	Torres	Conservation
Burke Is	Suaraji	142.31.0	10.09.0	Adolphus	Torres	Conservation
Bush Is		142.36.0	10.43.0	Seymour	Somerset	Conservation
Campbell Is	Zapher	143.28.0		Umaga	Torres	Conservation
Canoe Cay		143.48.0	09.40.0	Umaga	Torres	Conservation
Canoe Is		142.06.0	10.21.0	Pt Kennedy	Torres	Conservation
Cap Is	Muquar	142.43.0	09.51.0	Giaka	Torres	Conservation
Castle Is		142.10.0	10.03.0	Duncan	Torres	Conservation
Channell Is		142.14.0		Pt Kennedy	Torres	Conservation
Cheropo Is		142.17.0	10.42.0	Muralug	Torres	Conservation
Clarke Is		142.08.0	10.11.0	Duncan	Torres	Conservation
Dalrymple Is	Damuth	143.18.0	09.37.0	Umaga	Torres	Conservation
Deliverance Is		141.04.0	09.31.0	Orman	Torres	Conservation
Dove Is	Utta	143.02.0	10.00.0	Giaka	Torres	Conservation
Dugong Is		143.04.0		Adolphus	Torres	Conservation
Dumarulug Is		142.13.0		Muralug	Torres	Conservation
Duncan Is		142.04.0		Duncan	Torres	Conservation
Dungeness Is	Zagai, or Jeaka	142.55.0	09.53.0		Torres	Conservation
East Cay		144.12.0	09.24.0	Umaga	Torres	Conservation

East Strait Is		142.27.0	10.30.0 Adolphus	Torres	Conservation
Eborac Is		142.32.0	10.41.0 Seymour	Torres	Conservation
Entrance Is		142.18.0	10.26.0 Muralug	Torres	Conservation
Farewell Is		142.04.0	10.03.0 Orman	Torres	Conservation
Flat Is		142.04.0	10.07.0 Duncan	Torres	Conservation
Florence Is		142.12.0	09.58.0 Orman	Torres	Conservation
Friday Is					
Gabba Is		142.38.0	09.47.0 Giaka	Torres	Conservation
Goods Is					
Great Woody Is		142.21.0	10.42.0 Seymour	Torres	Conservation
Green Is	Elap	142.07.0	10.12.0 Duncan	Torres	Conservation
Halfway Is	•	143.19.0	10.08.0 Umaga	Torres	Conservation
Hammond Rock		142.13.0	10.31.0 Pt Kennedy	Torres	Conservation
Hawkesbury Is		142.08.0	10.22.0 Pt Kennedy	Torres	Conservation
High Is (a)		142.10.0	10.12.0 Duncan	Torres	Conservation
High Is (b)		142.25.0	10.44.0 Seymour	Somerset	Conservation
Horn Is			•		
lda Is		142.33.0	10.43.0 Seymour	Somerset	Conservation
Johnson Is		142.45.0	10.40.0 Adolphus	Torres	Conservation
Kabbicane Is	Kebiken	143.24.0	09.48.0 Umaga	Torres	Conservation
Kapuda Is		142.14.0	10.34.0 Pt Kennedy	Torres	Conservation
Karniga Is		142.24.0	10.46.0 Seymour	Somerset	Conservation
Kaumag Is		142.42.0	09.22.0 Giaka	Torres	Conservation
Keatinge Is		142.40.0	10.38.0 Adolphus	Torres	Conservation
Keates Is	Homogar	143.25.0	09.41.0 Umaga	Torres	Conservation
Lacey Is	-	142.36.0	10.37.0 Adolphus	Torres	Conservation
Layoak Is		143.18.0	09.52.0 Umaga	Torres	Conservation
Little Roko Is		142.24.0	10.44.0 Seymour	Torres	Conservation
Long Island	Sassie	142.51.0	10.02.0 Giaka	Torres	Conservation
Lowry Is		142.49.0	10.06.0 Adolphus	Torres	Conservation
Mai Is		142.37.0	10.43.0 Seymour	Somerset	Conservation
Markilug Is		142.23.0	10.46.0 Seymour	Somerset	Conservation
Marsden Is	Eegarba	142.22.0	09.43.0 Umaga	Torres	Conservation
Meddler Is	-	142.23.0	10.42.0 Seymour	Somerset	Conservation
Mid Brother Is		142.41.0	10.40.0 Adolphus	Torres	Conservation
Mimi Is	Momay	143.47.0	09.55.0 Umaga	Torres	Conservation

Moimi Is		142.15.0	09.13.0 Orman	Torres	Conservation
Morilug Is		142.41.0	10.39.0 Adolphus	Torres	Conservation
Mt Ernest Is	Nagheer	142.29.0	10.15.0 Adolphus	Torres	Conservation
Murangi Is	-	142.30.0	10.42.0 Seymour	Somerset	Conservation
Nepean Is	Edgor	143.26.0	09.34.0 Umaga	Torres	Conservation
Nicholls Cay	-	142.38.0	09.40.0 Giaka	Torres	Conservation
Nicklin Is		142.39.0	10.38.0 Adolphus	Torres	Conservation
North Brother Is		142.43.0	10.40.0 Adolphus	Torres	Conservation
North Is		142.07.0	10.01.0 Orman	Torres	Conservation
North Is		142.12.0	09.57.0 Orman	Torres	Conservation
North Possession Is		142.20.0	10.05.0 Duncan	Torres	Conservation
North West Is		142.06.0	10.40.0 Muralug	Torres	Conservation
Obelisk Is		142.05.0	10.06.0 Duncan	Torres	Conservation
Packe Is		142.13.0	10.45.0 Muralug	Torres	Conservation
Passage Is		142.14.0	09.59.0 Orman	Torres	Conservation
Pearce Cay	Mallicamus	143.18.0	09.31.0 Umaga	Torres	Conservation
Phipps Is		142.06.0	10.17.0 Duncan	Torres	Conservation
Pole Is	Getullai	142.31.0	10.11.0 Adolphus	Torres	Conservation
Poll Is	Guijar	142.49.0	10.15.0 Adolphus	Torres	Conservation
Portlock Is	Kulbi	142.21.0	10.07.0 Duncan	Torres	Conservation
Port Lihou Is		142.14.0	10.44.0 Muralug	Torres	Conservation
Prince of Wales 1	Muralug		_		
Quoin Is		142.22.0	10.43.0 Seymour	Somerset	Conservation
Quoin Rock		142.03.0	10.13.0 Duncan	Torres	Conservation
Red Wallis Is		142.01.0	10.51.0 Muralug	Torres	Conservation
Rennel Is	Mauar	143.16.0	09.46.0 Umaga	Torres	Conservation
Roberts Is	Yarpar	143.07.0	09.59.0 Giaka	Torres	Conservation
Roko Is		142.24.0	10.45.0 Seymour	Torres	Conservation
Round Is		142.07.0	10.50.0 Duncan	Torres	Conservation
Round Is		142.09.0	10.32.0 Pt Kennedy	Torres	Conservation
Saddle Is	Ulu	142.40.0	10.10.0 Adolphus	Torres	Conservation
Salter Is		142.38.0	10.36.0 Adolphus	Torres	Conservation
Scott Is		142.13.0	09.58.0 Orman	Torres	Conservation
Smith Cay		143.19.0	09.46.0 Umaga	Torres	Conservation
South Brother Is		142.42.0	10.43.0 Adolphus	Torres	Conservation
South Is		142.09.0	10.03.0 Orman	Torres	Conservation

Spencer Is		142.06.0	10.17.0 Duncan	Torres	Conservation
Stonehenge Is		142.05.0	10.20.0 Pt Kennedy	Torres	Conservation
Talbot Is		142.02.0	09.10.0 Orman	Torres	Conservation
Tern Is		142.46.0	11.00.0 Filmer	Somerset	Conservation
Tetley Is		142.44.0	10.44.0 Adolphus	Torres	Conservation
Thursday Is			•		
Tobin Is		142.21.0	10.07.0 Duncan	Torres	Conservation
Toluaa Is		142.21.0	10.51.0 Cowal	Torres	Conservation
Travers Is		142.22.0	10.22.0 Adolphus	Torres	Conservation
Tree Is	Tuwin	142.03.0	10.05.0 Duncan	Torres	Conservation
Tree Is		142.36.0	10.42.0 Seymour	Somerset	Conservation
Tudu Is	Tutte, Tadu	142.56.0	10.17.0 Giaka	Torres	Conservation
Tuesday Islets		142.23.0	10.33.0 Adolphus	Torres	Conservation
Turnagain Is	Buru	142.17.0	09.34.0 Orman	Torres	Conservation
Turtle Is	Keerweer	142.15.0	10.44.0 Muralug	Torres	Conservation
Turu Cay Is		141.25.0	09.49.0 Orman	Torres	Conservation
Twin Is		142.26.0	10.28.0 Adolphus	Torres	Conservation
Underdown Is		143.52.0	09.29.0 Umaga	Torres	Conservation
Wai-Weer Is		142.10.0	10.33.0 Pt Kennedy	Torres	Conservation
Wednesday Is					
West Is		142.03.0	10.22.0 Pt Kennedy	Torres	Conservation
Whale Is		142.04.0	10.16.0 Duncan	Torres	Conservation
Wilson Is		142.03.0	10.14.0 Duncan	Torres	Conservation
Woody Wallis Is		142.02.0	10.53.0 Muralug	Torres	Conservation
Wyer Is	Waua	144.00.0	09.57.0 Umaga	Torres	Conservation
York Is		142.32.0	10.41.0 Seymour	Somerset	Conservation